

NEBRASKA INDIAN CHILD WELFARE COALITION

Strengthening ICWA Compliance through Coalition Development

IGNITE PASSION!





What is NICWC?

NICWC is a nonprofit organization that works toward improving compliance with and implementation of the Indian Child Welfare Act for all Indian Children and their families in Nebraska.

Indian Children: Culturally Connected, Rights Protected

Who We Are...

NICWC Coalition Members

NICWC Board of Directors

• Executive Committee

Misty Frazier, Executive Director

Jill Holt, Assistant Director

What we do...



NICWC History

GRASSROOTS ORGANIZATION FORMED IN 2008

NICWC Founding Partners

All four headquartered Tribes of Nebraska

• Omaha Tribe, Ponca Tribe, Santee Sioux Nation, Winnebago Tribe

Nebraska Department of Health & Human Services

Nebraska Appleseed

Legal Aid of Nebraska

Independent and Tribal Attorneys



Why?

Identify issues with ICWA compliance









NICWC Accomplishments

New Nebraska ICWA

NICWC was successful in getting LB566 passed in 2015 providing greater clarity and strengthened provisions!

- Best Interest of an Indian child definition
- Active Efforts definition and reporting requirements
- QEW qualifications and order of preference
- Placement preferences
- Non-court or voluntary cases

Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 43 1501 to 43 1517



Donations are GREATLY appretiated!

Donations welcome through Paypal Visit our Website or Facebook page

Contact Information <u>www.nicwc.org</u> 855-280-2526 @NICWCInc <u>www.facebook.com/NebraskalCWC</u>

Misty Frazier, MA NICWC Executive Director misty@nicwc.org

Liz Brown, MSW NICWC Board President lizzvbrown@gmail.com

Chiara Cournoyer, BSW NICWC Board Vice President chiara.cournoyer@winnebagotribe.com Jill Holt, MSW, MPA NICWC Assistant Director jill@nicwc.org

Candi Marcantel, MAOM-PA NICWC Board Secretary candilcan@gmail.com

Gwen Vargas-Porter, MSW NICWC Board Member gwenporter402@gmail.com

Indian Children: Culturally Connected, Rights Protected